Remains ID
Date

10/22/1998

1/28/1983

3/29/1995

1/14/1974

9/26/2012

3/30/1977

8/31/1995

4/3/1974

9/8/2010

10/2/2008

10/25/1977

12/27/1989

1/8/2004

3/5/2012

11711997

2/6/1997

Name

ANDERSON, ROBERT DALE

BARTON, ALAN K

BORTON, ROBERT CURTIS

BROTZ, DANNY RAY

BURGESS, JOHN LAWRENCE

CAPLING, ELWYN REX

CARTER, JAMES DEVRIN

COBEIL, EARL GLENN

DENNANY, JAMES EUGENE

DYE, MELVIN CARNILLS

ESTES, WALTER O

FREDERICK, WILLIAM
VANDERVOORT

HAMMOND, DENNIS WAYNE

HASSENGER, ARDEN KEITH

HUARD, JAMES LINTON

JAKOVAC, JOHN ANDREW

Rank/Rate

Col

PFC

E2

E3

SP5

Col

WO

Lt Col

Col

SSG

LCDR

Lt Col

E4

CMSgt

Capt

SFC

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Service
Number

3058223

RA67199777

2225181

2245512

54993250

FV3058025

3157730

000061453

54602

54955390

692589

003052419

2122209

019531137

NONE

RA16807625

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for MICHIGAN
(Accounted For - Identified Since 1973)

Unit

CO K3 BN 1 MAR 1 MARDIV

K CO 3 BN 9 MA DIV %REIN

CAP E2 CACE CAG 2 111 MAF

Date of
Loss

10/6/1972

1/21/1983

8/28/1966

4/30/1967

6/30/1970

9/19/1968

6/13/1968

11/5/1967

11/12/1969

10/28/1977

11/19/1967

2/8/1968

5/31/1967

Conflict Era
Status

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

Country of
Return

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

Total Individuals

Country of
Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000u
kCotEAE

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000u
kCnvEAE
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000r
XJBJEAW
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
0sC3EAI
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000q
FIIcEAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000r
NOGOEA4
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000y
1gPcEAI
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
W61GEAS
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
fSSIEA2
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000s
ZQWGEAW
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000r
DTUbEAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000t
dLfeEAE
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
0sCXEAY
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000u
kCmnEAE

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf



Remains ID
Date

2/1/2018

2/1/1990

7/24/2006

7/18/1988

9/5/1973

4/3/2001

10/25/1977

6/12/2007

3/16/2004

3/5/1999

7/25/2000

12/11/2002

8/29/2001

12/11/2002

9/8/2010

10/21/1986

9/4/1997

12/11/2002

Name

KIPINA, MARSHALL
FREDERICK

LA BOHN, GARY RUSSELL

LAPHAM, ROBERT GRANTHAN

MCCORMICK, JOHN VERN

MEDARIS, RICK EGGBURTUS

NAHAN, JOHN BENEDICT

NELSON, WILLIAM HUMPHREY

PINEAU, ROLAND ROBERT

ROBERTSON, MARK JOHN

ROBINSON, LEWIS MERRITT

SMITH, WILLIAM ARTHUR

STEVENS, PHILIP PAUL

TERAN, REFUGIO THOMAS

THORESEN, DONALD NELLIS

TUCCI, ROBERT LEON

VESCELIUS, MILTON JAMES

WAGENER, DAVID RAYMOND

WIDON, KENNETH HARRY

Rank/Rate

E3

SFC

Maj

02

SSG

LCpl

Col

CPO

WO

Lt Col

WOo3

LT

SSG

ADJ2

Maj

04

Capt

PH2

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

Service
Number

16801517

16931557

000027116

656414

US54985962

2202009

FR33458

9542536

169540559

000064455

3159546

689115

54995699

5491030

003176636

616589

FV3103182

5215801

Unit

131 AV CO

VA 144 USS TICONDEROGA (CVA
14

VFP 63 USS CORAL SEA CVA 43

Date of
Loss

7/13/1966

3/20/1979

2/8/1968

12/1/1965

11/4/1969

8/3/1967

7/20/1966

10/8/1967

2/10/1971

6/4/1967

9/27/1968

5/6/1970

1/11/1968

9/21/1967

10/20/1966

1/11/1968

Conflict Era
Status

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

Country of
Return

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

Country of
Casualty

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

Case Profile

ile?id=a0Jt000000q
FIAJEA4

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000001
UGRe1EAH
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000s
ZQv3EAG
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000p
HLSYEAW
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000q
aMn9EAE
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000r
NOH7EAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
ZtrMEAS
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000u
arOvEAA
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000q
QS3EEAW
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000r
DTTOEAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000p
aARoEAM
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000q
GXVoEAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000t
TBBYEAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
sbLOEAI
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000t
TBBUEA4
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
W61BEAS
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000q
QSOKEAW
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000u
kCpSEAU

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf



Remains ID

Date Name

10/12/1994 WILSON, ROBERT ALLAN

Report prepared: 8/7/2020 12:16 PM

- . Service . Date of Conflict Era Country of Country of
RanKRSS MilityISEIce Number (Ut Loss Status Return Casualty
RESOLVED,
Capt AIR FORCE 003221056 - 6/18/1972 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM South Vietnam
MISSING

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Case Profile

ile?id=a0Jt000000t
TBBtEAO

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000q
5sKfEAI



